FORM PTO-1594 RECORDAT	05-19-1998 U.S. DEPARTM	NT OF nd Trademark						
		•						
Tab settings □□□▼ · J · ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad.	100715156 Jocuments or copy							
To the Honorable Commissional of Fatorica and Hade	, and a solution of cop,							
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LaSalle National Bank	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
	Name: Heyer-Schulte NeuroCare, Inc.							
	Internal Address:							
□ Individual(s)	Street Address : P.O. Box 390							
 □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State 	City: <u>Pleasant Prairie</u> State: <u>WI</u>	Zip: <u>53158</u>						
Dother								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 🛮 No	□ Individual(s) citzenship □ Association							
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership							
□ Assignment □ Merger	⊠ Corporation State Delaware							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Other							
☑ Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a don designation is attached:	□ No						
Execution Date: 1/22/98	(Designations must be a separate document from assi Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes							
4. Application number(s) or trademark								
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration							
A. Haushaik Application No.(5)	1,205,315 1,238,164 1,316,802 1, 1,333,082 1,350,488	316,803						
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,							
Additional numbers	attached? ⊠ Yes □ No	!						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	4						
Blanco A. Dudlov								
Name: Nancy A. Butler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	5.00						
Internal Address: 16th Floor	9 St							
	■ Enclosed							
	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit	All to						
Watton Bauchin 9, Toylo		3						
Street Address: <u>Katten Muchin & Zavis</u>	8. Deposit account number.							
525 W. Monroe	8.8							
City: Chicago State IL ZIP: 6066	(Attach duplicate copy of this late if paying by dep	osit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
	ਸ ਜ਼							
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correctand any attached cop	y is a true						
of the original document.		114/27						
Name of Person	Signature	Date Date						

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and dicument

TRADEMARK



SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES AND FOREIGN TRADEHARKS AND APPLICATIONS

U.S. REGISTERED TRADEHARES

Mark	Red. Mo.	Reg. Date
HEYER-SCHULTE	1,205,315	08/17/82
MISHLER	1,238,164	05/17/83
STANDARD-LPV	1,316,802	01/29/85
MINI-LPV	1,316,803	01/29/85
ОМНАУА	1,333,082	04/30/85
SPETZLER	1,350,488	07/23/85

PORZIGN REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

MATE	Country	Red. Mo.	Ren. Date			
HEYER-SCHULTE	Australia	B395531	12 AUG 1997			
HEYER-SCHULTE	Benelux	391834	28 JUL 2003			
HEYER-SCHULTE	Canada	290089	19 APR 1999			
MISBLER	chil•	303855	04 DEC 1995			
PUDENZ	Chile .	307078	21 MAR 1996			
ОМИУЛ	Chile	307083	21 MAR 1996			
SPETZLEF	Chile	307080	21 MAR 1996			
HEYER-SCHULTE	Denmark	2466/1984	06 JUL 2004			
HEYER-SCHULTE	France	1243214	12 AUG 2003			
HEYER-SCHULTE	Germany	1067046	29 JUL 2003			
HEYER-SCHULTE	Great Britain	A1200512	26 JUL 2004			
HEYER-SCHULTE	Italy	482394	25 JUN 2000			
HEYER-SCHULTE	Japan	1936231	25 FEB 1997			
HEYER-SCHULTE	Spain	1040022	12 JUN 2006			
HEYER-SCHULTE	Spain	1044742	20 SEP 2004			

~ 5 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 1481 FRAME: 0235

TRADEMARK REEL: 1727 FRAME: 0091

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Ren. Date			
REYER-SCHULTE	Spain	995203	14 SEP 2004			
Kini-LPV	Spain	1688395	05 MAR 2002			
SPETHLER	Spain	1062610	13 MAR 2007			
HEYER-SCHULTE	Sveden	192216	27 JUL 1994			
HEYER-SCHULTE	Svitzerland	329009	28 JUL 2003			
HEYER-SCHULTE	Venezula	111.212-F	19 OCT 1999			

FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Country	Reg. Date	Ren. Date		
REYER-SCHULTS	Philippines	1 3	[]		

FATON E TRACE MARK OFFICE JUL -7 94

TRADEMARK REEL: 1481 FRAME: 0236 RECORDED: 04/19/1995

TRADEMARK

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Trademark Release") is dated as of January 22, 1998, by LaSalle National Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), and Banco Popular de Puerto Rico (the "Bank") in favor of Heyer-Schulte NeuroCare, Inc. ("Heyer-Schulte") and Heyer-Schulte NeuroCare, L.P. (the "Partnership"; and together with Heyer-Schulte called the "Borrowers")

WHEREAS, on June 29, 1994, the Borrowers entered into the Trademark Conditional Assignment (the "Conditional Assignment") which Conditional Assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 1994 at Reel 1185, Frame 0279 for the purpose of securing the Obligations (as defined therein) to the Bank pursuant to a certain Credit Agreement dated as of June 29, 1994, among the Bank and the Borrowers.

WHEREAS, the Bank, the Borrowers, Camino Acquisition Corp. ("Camino") and the Administrative Agent entered into an Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of January 20, 1995 (the "Restated Credit Agreement") to, among other things, make available additional loans to the Borrowers, add LaSalle National Bank as a bank and the administrative agent under the Credit Agreement, substitute the Administrative Agent for the Bank in connection with all rights and remedies with respect to collateral located in the United States (including intellectual property collateral), and to modify certain other terms of the existing Credit Agreement with the Bank.

WHEREAS, the Borrowers entered into that certain First Amendment to Conditional Assignment of and Security Interest in Trademarks (as amended and in effect from time to time, the "First Amendment"; and together with the Conditional Assignment called the "Intellectual Property Assignment"), dated as of January 20, 1995, which First Amendment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 19, 1995 at Reel 1481, Frame 0229 for the purpose of securing the Obligations (as defined in the Intellectual Property Assignment);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Assignment, the Borrowers granted the Administrative Agent a security interest in, <u>inter alia</u>, all of the Borrowers' Trademarks, as defined in the Intellectual Property Assignment, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto, and the goodwill of the Borrowers' business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

\30799\017\10TRMREL.001

connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, all of the Obligations owing to the lenders under the Restated Credit Agreement has been paid in full concurrently with the Administrative Agent's execution and delivery of this Trademark Release and the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Restated Credit Agreement and the Intellectual Property Assignment;

The Administrative Agent, on behalf of the lenders under the Restated Credit Agreement and the Bank, hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Borrowers' Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto, and the Administrative Agent hereby assigns and transfers to the Borrowers, without recourse of any kind whatsoever, all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

By: Muhl fast Title: 50}	
Title: SUP	_
BANCO POPULAR DE PUERTO RICO	
Ву:	

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK

Title:

connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, all of the Obligations owing to the lenders under the Restated Credit Agreement has been paid in full concurrently with the Administrative Agent's execution and delivery of this Trademark Release and the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Restated Credit Agreement and the Intellectual Property Assignment;

The Administrative Agent, on behalf of the lenders under the Restated Credit Agreement and the Bank, hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Borrowers' Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto, and the Administrative Agent hereby assigns and transfers to the Borrowers, without recourse of any kind whatsoever, all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK

Ву	:									
		le	-	 		 			 	
Ι Τ	L	TC	٠	 	 	 	 		 	

BANCO POPULAR DE PUERTO RICO

By: / / / / / / / Title: / VICE PRESIDENT